
Weight No of League Allan Logan Shield
Points Fish Points [Rounds 2, 4, 6 & 8]

1 N.C.A.A. 6987.7 129 34

2 LEVIATHAN 4275.3 81 33 Port Natal
3 BENDERS 4183.5 80 32 Shepstone
4 OLD BOYS 3464.6 65 31

5 ABSOLUTE 1760.6 33 30

6 HIAWATHA 1666.5 31 29 Umhlali
7 H.L.H TITANS 1387.9 25 28 Megalodon
8 BLACKFIN 1325.9 23 27 Umkomaas
9 McWILLAW 1321.1 25 26

10 ISIPINGO 1265.1 24 25 Old Boys
11 TONGAAT R & S 1114.9 19 24 Sharkfin
12 MARLIN 1113.2 22 23 Absolute
13 NEMESIS 826.1 16 22

14 PORT NATAL 650.8 13 21 Thekwini
15 REUNION  AC 623.6 14 20 Tongaat
16 WARNADOONE 603.7 11 19

17 MEGALODON 580.3 10 18

18 UMVOTI 203.7 5 17 Trevally
19 TUNA 172.2 18 16 McWillaw
20 CRACKERS 160.4 4 15

21 GLENMORE 144.9 10 14

22 UMHLALI 139.3 20 13 Underberg
23 HIBISCUS 104.6 7 12 Hiawatha
24 THEKWENI 72.3 11 11

25 TREVALLY 47.3 4 10

26 SHEPSTONE 30.4 3 9 Glenmore
27 UVONGO 27.4 3 8 Flying Fish
28 IFAFA BEACH 10.7 1 7

29 NATAL ESTATES 8 1 6

30 UNDERBERG 6.4 1 5 Reunion

KWAZULU NATAL COAST ANGLERS UNION
POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015
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30 UNDERBERG 6.4 1 5 Reunion
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N.C.A.A. 34 ABSOLUTE 30 BLACKFIN 27

LEVIATHAN 33 H.L.H.T.A.C. 28 ISIPINGO 25

BENDERS 32 WARNADOONE 19 HIBISCUS 12 Uvongo
OLD BOYS 31 MEGALODON 18 THEKWENI 11 Deep Blue
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   AGGREGATE CUP     MEMORIAL CUP          LEAGUE CUP

LEVIATHAN 12584.5 LEVIATHAN 239 LEVIATHAN 67
N.C.A.A. 9796.6 N.C.A.A. 183 N.C.A.A. 65
HIAWATHA 5924.3 HIAWATHA 108 HIAWATHA 62
BENDERS 4415.4 BENDERS 90 OLD BOYS 59
OLD BOYS 4290.1 OLD BOYS 84 McWILLAW 56
WARNADOONE 3718.7 WARNADOONE 70 BENDERS 55
McWILLAW 3175.1 TONGAAT R & S 64 BLACKFIN 54
BLACKFIN 1913.2 McWILLAW 62 WARNADOONE 51
ABSOLUTE 1842.8 ABSOLUTE 46 ISIPINGO 49
ISIPINGO 1514.7 BLACKFIN 34 ABSOLUTE 49
H.L.H TITANS 1392.3 MARLIN 33 NEMESIS 48
TONGAAT R & S 1297.6 TUNA 32 REUNION  AC 45
NEMESIS 1290.1 ISIPINGO 29 TONGAAT R & S 45
MARLIN 1220.7 UMHLALI 27 CRACKERS 44
REUNION  AC 1043.4 REUNION  AC 27 MARLIN 43
CRACKERS 999.6 PORT NATAL 27 PORT NATAL 43
PORT NATAL 860.6 H.L.H TITANS 26 H.L.H TITANS 39
MEGALODON 580.3 NEMESIS 24 TUNA 33
TUNA 226.6 CRACKERS 21 GLENMORE 32
GLENMORE 212.0 GLENMORE 16 UMVOTI 29
UMVOTI 209.9 HIBISCUS 12 UMHLALI 29
UMHLALI 189.3 THEKWENI 11 HIBISCUS 25
HIBISCUS 121.6 MEGALODON 10 TREVALLY 24
THEKWENI 72.3 UMVOTI 8 IFAFA BEACH 22

KWAZULU-NATAL COAST ANGLERS UNION
POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

THEKWENI 72.3 UMVOTI 8 IFAFA BEACH 22
TREVALLY 68.9 TREVALLY 7 SHEPSTONE 19
IFAFA BEACH 44.6 IFAFA BEACH 5 MEGALODON 18
SHEPSTONE 34.0 SHEPSTONE 4 THEKWENI 11
UVONGO 27.4 UVONGO 3 SOUTHPORT 9
NATAL ESTATES 8.0 SOUTHPORT 1 UVONGO 8
UNDERBERG 6.4 UNDERBERG 1 NATAL ESTATES 6
SOUTHPORT 2.6 NATAL ESTATES 1 UNDERBERG 5



Angler Code First Name Surname Club Name Weight_Points
N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR N.C.A.A. 1020.4
N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH N.C.A.A. 1006.9
N3WB50 BARRY WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 993.5
O2MD03 DAYLE MACK OLD BOYS 982.2
B1GS66 STEFAN GERMANN BENDERS 958.8
N3PW77 WESLEY PEENS N.C.A.A. 951.3
L1MD19 DARYL McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 918.1
N3GD73 DION GOVINDER N.C.A.A. 866.4
L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON LEVIATHAN 812.2
B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS 804.7
H2DT69 TIMOTHY DUNK HIAWATHA 784.7
N3WB13 BLAYNE WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 750.6
N3DP22 PETER DRAKE N.C.A.A. 743.5
N3ID31 DAVE IRVINE N.C.A.A. 740.2
B1KG63 GUS KALTENBRUN [JNR] BENDERS 674.1
N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY N.C.A.A. 665.5
O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE OLD BOYS 637.5
A3EH42 HEINN ESPACH ABSOLUTE 631.6
O2DB43 BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS 559.8
L1MM91 MATTHEW McIVER LEVIATHAN 559.5
A3VR30 RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK ABSOLUTE 546.5
N3GJ12 JUSTIN GIAI-MINIETTI N.C.A.A. 541.6
B1DC27 CLINTON DUNK (DM) BENDERS 536.3
B1TL02 LOUIS TAYLOR BENDERS 533.6
L1NV26 VELOSHAN NAICKER LEVIATHAN 529.5
H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH H.L.H TITANS 522.4
H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER H.L.H TITANS 503.7
L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON LEVIATHAN 499.4
L1RC77 CHARLIE ROSEVEAR LEVIATHAN 498.7
L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND LEVIATHAN 479.0
H2ZJ45 JUSTIN ZEELIE HIAWATHA 468.0
H2TM74 MARTIN TALJAARD HIAWATHA 461.7

TOP 40 - WEIGHT POINTS

POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

H2TM74 MARTIN TALJAARD HIAWATHA 461.7
O2WC36 CRAIG WELLS OLD BOYS 455.4
I2SG07 GAVIN SWARTS ISIPINGO 432.9
G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN 430.1
L1JR22 RICKY JACOBS LEVIATHAN 398.7
O2RV12 VAUGHAN REILLY OLD BOYS 384.2
L1KM27 MIKE KARON LEVIATHAN 383.2
N3BA78 ALAN BRUMMER N.C.A.A. 375.5
L1LL82 LLOYD LAXTON LEVIATHAN 366.5
G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH BLACKFIN 349.0
I2KM29 MACKIE KRUGER ISIPINGO 345.9
T5SS45 SHRINAAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 339.8
O2GD38 DAVID GAUL OLD BOYS 330.9
N3YT61 TISH YELLAND N.C.A.A. 321.2
B1KG62 GUS KALTENBRUN BENDERS 312.7
M5NK79 KEVIN NAIDOO McWILLAW 310.0
N3GS74 SHARMLIN GOVENDER N.C.A.A. 308.8
O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE OLD BOYS 306.2
B1CC04 CAMMY CLARKE BENDERS 302.0
N7NW07 WILLY NAICKER NEMESIS 279.9
T5MT11 THASVIR MUNGAL TONGAAT R & S 260.0
M1AN67 NEIL ARLOW MARLIN 259.7
T5SR35 RYAN SINGH TONGAAT R & S 236.5
G5SC04 CHAN SINGH BLACKFIN 228.6
I2BA25 ALAN BOTHA ISIPINGO 228.4
H2RS34 STEVEN ROUILLON HIAWATHA 211.1
M1AR76 ROY ALDERSON MARLIN 209.5
I2RM18 MICHAEL RODGER ISIPINGO 207.6
M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY McWILLAW 198.9
M5AM77 MOHAMMED AZGHAR SHEIK McWILLAW 198.9
M6GK12 KYLAN GOVENDER MEGALODON 195.8
B1SN56 NEM SINGH BENDERS 188.3
M5GK40 KAVEN GOVENDER McWILLAW 185.7
S5AH01 HEINRICH ALLERS PORT NATAL 180.9
B1SA57 AVLIK SINGH BENDERS 175.0



M5CS80 SACHIN CHATHARGOON McWILLAW 171.2
A3VS41 SHUAIB VAN DER SCHYFF ABSOLUTE 170.5
O2OR24 ROB OPPERMAN OLD BOYS 167.2
W2SJ53 KOOT SCHEEPERS WARNADOONE 165.0
M1PD01 DEAN PRETORIUS MARLIN 163.9
B1CM17 MALCOLM CURRIE BENDERS 162.9
A3MM07 MARK MELLON ABSOLUTE 160.2
H1SA52 ABESHAN SUDU H.L.H TITANS 160.1
R3GJ35 JACE GOVENDER REUNION  AC 158.2
H2VM52 MICHAEL VLCEK HIAWATHA 156.6
N3LW81 WILLIAM LANGFORD N.C.A.A. 145.8
N7PS03 SELVA PILLAY NEMESIS 144.2
H1VK49 H1VK49 VASAR H.L.H TITANS 144.1
S5VP46 PIERRE VILJOEN PORT NATAL 143.7
w2DE13 EDDIE DE BRUYN WARNADOONE 142.1
L1RN92 NICHOLAS ROBINSON LEVIATHAN 141.9
M1SN61 NICOLAAS SMIT MARLIN 129.0
N7PP06 PATHMANATHAN(DAYA)PILLAY NEMESIS 125.0
R3SN15 NERASH SINGH REUNION  AC 123.1
M6GK03 KEVYN GOVENDER MEGALODON 119.6
W2PS58 SIAN PRETORIUS WARNADOONE 118.1
N7OF22 FEEYAZ OSMAN NEMESIS 116.3
N7MN05 NAVIN MOHUNLAL NEMESIS 116.2
N3BC26 CHRIS BUITENDACH N.C.A.A. 114.8
N7NS18 SAGIE NAIDOO NEMESIS 111.4
W2VH01 HENDRIK VORSTER WARNADOONE 109.8
G5RH40 HARISH RAJARAM BLACKFIN 109.5
R3LT09 TYRONE LEEMANS REUNION  AC 109.5
R3MS02 SELVAN MOODLEY REUNION  AC 109.1
T5SK43 KESHAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 108.1
M6MV07 VADIVAL MOODLEY MEGALODON 106.8
G5GR31 REMLIN GOUNDEN BLACKFIN 106.0
C2AE04 EWAN ALANTHWAITE CRACKERS 105.8
M6NC22 CLAUDE NAIDOO MEGALODON 104.3
M1LJ17 JOHANN LINDEQUE MARLIN 104.1
M5PS72 SIAN PILLAY McWILLAW 103.7
G5PS11 SANVIR PAPA BLACKFIN 102.7G5PS11 SANVIR PAPA BLACKFIN 102.7
S5SB39 BRUCE SWANEPOEL PORT NATAL 102.3
M5VR82 RYAN VARDEN McWILLAW 100.7
N7CV23 VIS CHETTY NEMESIS 100.6
M1TG20 GEORGE TRIPEPI MARLIN 98.9
M1AL63 LIZE ARLOW MARLIN 97.8
O2PD13 DONALD PITT OLD BOYS 96.6
A3ST03 TREVOR SANDER ABSOLUTE 96.1
S5DJ20 JAN DE JONGH PORT NATAL 93.0
N7MT24 CRAIG MOONSAMI NEMESIS 92.1
M5IM81 MOHAMED IRSHAD FARID McWILLAW 84.2
T5MM42 MEGANDHREN MOONSAMI TONGAAT R & S 74.2
R3MS45 SAGREN MOODLEY REUNION  AC 71.7
G3DG68 GERRIT DU PLESSIS GLENMORE 69.2
W2BR31 RENIER BEKKER WARNADOONE 68.7
T2GL13 LANCE GROBLER TUNA 68.1
U7RN47 NITESH RAMLUCKAN UMVOTI 59.5
H1NK40 KEVIN(SHANE) NAIDOO H.L.H TITANS 57.6
A3SA17 ASHWIN[ASH] SINGH ABSOLUTE 56.6
A3RD29 DION ROODT ABSOLUTE 56.6
M5SA12 ARJOON SINGH McWILLAW 54.8
M6PS08 SAYANDIRAN PILLAY MEGALODON 53.8
A3PK20 KAMESH PADAYACHEE ABSOLUTE 53.8
O2SB40 BRADLEY SWAN OLD BOYS 52.9
N7SK50 KAMITH SADHABIRISS NEMESIS 52.9
R3GK34 KIOSHAN GOVENDER REUNION  AC 52.9
N7JR48 RAJESH JAGROP NEMESIS 52.9
M5TS50 SUNDRAN THEVADASAN McWILLAW 52.0
S5SG43 GRANT ST CLAIR MULLEY PORT NATAL 52.0
R3NK12 KRISH NAIDOO REUNION  AC 52.0
C2GI40 IAN GORDON CRACKERS 52.0
U7MA49 ALI MOHAMMAD UMVOTI 52.0
U7VE39 EMMANUEL VARATHAN UMVOTI 52.0
M1MC60 CLIVE MARKS MARLIN 50.3
R3NC52 COHIN NAICKER REUNION  AC 50.3



I2JP32 POUL JENSEN ISIPINGO 50.3
T5SD37 SESAN SOOBRAMONEY TONGAAT R & S 49.4
B1KT73 THOMAS KONIG BENDERS 48.6
N7NR07 RAVI NAIDOO NEMESIS 48.6
T5SN34 NIRESH SEWCHAND TONGAAT R & S 46.9
H2GB37 BRAD GROBLER HIAWATHA 46.1
U2MI62 IAN MULCAHY UMHLALI 45.8
A3AW04 WARREN ANTHONY ABSOLUTE 45.3
M1NC70 CHRISTINE NEL MARLIN 42.9
S5VE13 EUGENE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN PORT NATAL 39.8
S5VW35 WILLEM VILJOEN PORT NATAL 39.1
H4SD02 DEEPAK SEWPERSAD HIBISCUS 36.1
T3KB40 BASHIN KISTNAN TREVALLY 34.7
U7GR50 ROWAN GOPAUL UMVOTI 34.2
T2BG17 GARY BOULANGER TUNA 34.0
T2RA11 GERRY RAMBARAN TUNA 33.6
U2WA89 ALEXANDER WHITEHEAD UMHLALI 33.2
G3SO14 OCKERT SCHONKEN GLENMORE 27.8
T4RW27 WAYNE RAMIAH THEKWENI 24.7
H4MM36 MOHAMED MOOLLA HIBISCUS 24.6
T2SA56 ANDREW SMITH TUNA 23.9
H4MM10 MOHAMMED MOOSA HIBISCUS 19.1
U2JR99 ROB JAMESON UMHLALI 18.9
S3MC04 CHARLES MADARAVIRAN SHEPSTONE 18.7
U2NG35 GUY NICHOLSON UMHLALI 16.7
U5AD81 DEAN ANGOVE UVONGO 16.4
U2LH17 HEIKO LILJE UMHLALI 15.6
G3NP77 PIETER NOETH GLENMORE 14.9
G3VJ03 JACQUES VENTER GLENMORE 14.6
T4PT29 TERON PERUMAL THEKWENI 14.4
H4MR45 RIYADH MOOLLA HIBISCUS 14.2
G3JA76 ABRAHAM JANSEN VAN RENSBURG GLENMORE 14.2
T4RS05 SANJEEN RAMSUROOP THEKWENI 12.0
U5TM77 MICHAEL TAYLOR UVONGO 11.0
I1KB11 BARRY KRAUSE IFAFA BEACH 10.7
H4RR53 REEVEK RAMLALL HIBISCUS 10.6
T4BA40 AVINASH BALARAM THEKWENI 9.7T4BA40 AVINASH BALARAM THEKWENI 9.7
U2DK36 KOBUS DU PLESSIS UMHLALI 9.1
S3RV41 VIMAL ROOPNARAIN SHEPSTONE 8.9
N1RK62 KELLY ROBERTSON NATAL ESTATES 8.0
T2BD02 DORIAN BENNETTS TUNA 6.8
T4SA28 AARON SEOCHARAN THEKWENI 6.7
T3SR19 DANNY SEWDULAR TREVALLY 6.7
U9HM09 MIKE HERHOLDT UNDERBERG 6.4
U7RR52 RUWAAL ROHITH UMVOTI 6.0
T3SP48 PRAVATH SEWDULAR TREVALLY 5.9
T2VV50 VINCENT VAN ASWEGEN TUNA 5.8
T4NK33 KRISEN NAICKER THEKWENI 4.8
G3GM74 MORNE GARDINER GLENMORE 4.2
S3NC18 CLIVE NAIDOO SHEPSTONE 2.8
C2LG08 GARY LLOYD CRACKERS 2.6



2015

Angler Code First Name Surname Club Name Weight_Points

L1MD19 DARYL McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 2133.0
H2DT69 TIMOTHY DUNK HIAWATHA 1903.2
L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON LEVIATHAN 1769.3
L1RC77 CHARLIE ROSEVEAR LEVIATHAN 1628.9
L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND LEVIATHAN 1556.0
N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH N.C.A.A. 1535.8
L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON LEVIATHAN 1493.9
L1LL82 LLOYD LAXTON LEVIATHAN 1432.8
N3WB50 BARRY WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 1431.0
L1KM27 MIKE KARON LEVIATHAN 1363.8
N3PW77 WESLEY PEENS N.C.A.A. 1351.6
N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR N.C.A.A. 1339.0
L1NV26 VELOSHAN NAICKER LEVIATHAN 1193.9
L1MM91 MATTHEW McIVER LEVIATHAN 1171.8
N3DP22 PETER DRAKE N.C.A.A. 1124.4
H2ZJ45 JUSTIN ZEELIE HIAWATHA 1122.0
N3GD73 DION GOVINDER N.C.A.A. 1053.0
B1GS66 STEFAN GERMANN BENDERS 1038.9
L1RN92 NICHOLAS ROBINSON LEVIATHAN 1030.5
H2VM52 MICHAEL VLCEK HIAWATHA 1028.8
N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY N.C.A.A. 1028.7
O2MD03 DAYLE MACK OLD BOYS 1017.7
N3WB13 BLAYNE WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 981.6
N3ID31 DAVE IRVINE N.C.A.A. 933.1
L1JR22 RICKY JACOBS LEVIATHAN 931.0
H2TM74 MARTIN TALJAARD HIAWATHA 871.6

TOP 40 - WEIGHT POINTS – CUMULATIVE
POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

H2TM74 MARTIN TALJAARD HIAWATHA 871.6
O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE OLD BOYS 871.4
B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS 804.7
M5NK79 KEVIN NAIDOO McWILLAW 744.1
W2VH01 HENDRIK VORSTER WARNADOONE 737.9
N3GJ12 JUSTIN GIAI-MINIETTI N.C.A.A. 703.8
B1KG63 GUS KALTENBRUN [JNR] BENDERS 674.1
A3EH42 HEINN ESPACH ABSOLUTE 649.8
M5CS80 SACHIN CHATHARGOON McWILLAW 649.3
G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN 603.5
L1ML93 LUKE McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 577.7
A3VR30 RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK ABSOLUTE 564.7
O2DB43 BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS 559.8
M5GR02 GRAYSON GOVENDER McWILLAW 545.4
N3BA78 ALAN BRUMMER N.C.A.A. 536.4
B1DC27 CLINTON DUNK (DM) BENDERS 536.3
B1TL02 LOUIS TAYLOR BENDERS 533.6
H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH H.L.H TITANS 522.4
H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER H.L.H TITANS 503.7
O2RV12 VAUGHAN REILLY OLD BOYS 503.1
G5SC04 CHAN SINGH BLACKFIN 500.7
O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE OLD BOYS 500.0
W2SJ53 KOOT SCHEEPERS WARNADOONE 499.2
I2KM29 MACKIE KRUGER ISIPINGO 497.0
I2SG07 GAVIN SWARTS ISIPINGO 476.6
O2WC36 CRAIG WELLS OLD BOYS 455.4
O2GD38 DAVID GAUL OLD BOYS 435.6
W2BR31 RENIER BEKKER WARNADOONE 430.1
W2PS58 SIAN PRETORIUS WARNADOONE 421.6
L1MK86 KRIESEN MOODLEY LEVIATHAN 421.5
W2AL51 LIAM ARFINGSHALL WARNADOONE 419.4W2AL51 LIAM ARFINGSHALL WARNADOONE 419.4
W2SS27 SEAN SAVILLE WARNADOONE 414.7



w2DE13 EDDIE DE BRUYN WARNADOONE 400.2
N3YT61 TISH YELLAND N.C.A.A. 398.8
G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH BLACKFIN 395.9
H2GR73 RAVI GOVENDEN HIAWATHA 395.7
T5SS45 SHRINAAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 361.2
N7NW07 WILLY NAICKER NEMESIS 342.3
C2AE04 EWAN ALANTHWAITE CRACKERS 333.6
W2CV44 VAUGHN CLENDENNER WARNADOONE 330.6
W2PI55 IAN PRETORIUS WARNADOONE 323.1
B1KG62 GUS KALTENBRUN BENDERS 317.7
N3GS74 SHARMLIN GOVENDER N.C.A.A. 308.8
O2OR24 ROB OPPERMAN OLD BOYS 305.9
T5MT11 THASVIR MUNGAL TONGAAT R & S 305.1
M5TS50 SUNDRAN THEVADASAN McWILLAW 303.9
M5AM77 MOHAMMED AZGHAR SHEIK McWILLAW 302.8
B1CC04 CAMMY CLARKE BENDERS 302.0
H2GB37 BRAD GROBLER HIAWATHA 295.3
H2GR72 ROWEN GOVENDEN HIAWATHA 292.3
H2GE62 ETIENNE GERBER HIAWATHA 266.0
B1SA57 AVLIK SINGH BENDERS 263.8
T5SR35 RYAN SINGH TONGAAT R & S 261.7
M1AN67 NEIL ARLOW MARLIN 259.7
R3SN15 NERASH SINGH REUNION  AC 259.1
I2BA25 ALAN BOTHA ISIPINGO 228.4
M1AR76 ROY ALDERSON MARLIN 222.6
C2VC05 CLIVE VAN RENSBURG CRACKERS 220.5
H2RS34 STEVEN ROUILLON HIAWATHA 211.1
I2RM18 MICHAEL RODGER ISIPINGO 207.6
G5RH40 HARISH RAJARAM BLACKFIN 204.4
H2KN55 NATHAN KEEGAN HIAWATHA 202.0
M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY McWILLAW 198.9M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY McWILLAW 198.9
N7NS18 SAGIE NAIDOO NEMESIS 196.1
M6GK12 KYLAN GOVENDER MEGALODON 195.8
R3LT09 TYRONE LEEMANS REUNION  AC 195.4
B1SN56 NEM SINGH BENDERS 188.3
M5GK40 KAVEN GOVENDER McWILLAW 185.7
A3VS41 SHUAIB VAN DER SCHYFF ABSOLUTE 184.6
S5AH01 HEINRICH ALLERS PORT NATAL 180.9
C2MI16 IAN MASON CRACKERS 164.5
M1PD01 DEAN PRETORIUS MARLIN 163.9
B1CM17 MALCOLM CURRIE BENDERS 162.9
A3MM07 MARK MELLON ABSOLUTE 160.2
H1SA52 ABESHAN SUDU H.L.H TITANS 160.1
N7NR07 RAVI NAIDOO NEMESIS 159.8
R3GJ35 JACE GOVENDER REUNION  AC 158.2
N7MT24 CRAIG MOONSAMI NEMESIS 154.5
S5VP46 PIERRE VILJOEN PORT NATAL 152.5
M1TG20 GEORGE TRIPEPI MARLIN 152.1
R3NK12 KRISH NAIDOO REUNION  AC 151.7
S5SB39 BRUCE SWANEPOEL PORT NATAL 150.4
N7JR48 RAJESH JAGROP NEMESIS 148.5
N3LW81 WILLIAM LANGFORD N.C.A.A. 145.8
N7PS03 SELVA PILLAY NEMESIS 144.2
H1VK49 H1VK49 VASAR H.L.H TITANS 144.1
M1LJ17 JOHANN LINDEQUE MARLIN 140.3
C2LG08 GARY LLOYD CRACKERS 136.7
S5VE13 EUGENE VAN DER WESTHUIZENPORT NATAL 131.8
M1SN61 NICOLAAS SMIT MARLIN 129.0
A3ST03 TREVOR SANDER ABSOLUTE 125.9
N7PP06 PATHMANATHAN(DAYA)PILLAY NEMESIS 125.0
T5SK43 KESHAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 120.9T5SK43 KESHAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 120.9
M6GK03 KEVYN GOVENDER MEGALODON 119.6



N7OF22 FEEYAZ OSMAN NEMESIS 116.3
N7MN05 NAVIN MOHUNLAL NEMESIS 116.2
N3BC26 CHRIS BUITENDACH N.C.A.A. 114.8
M1AL63 LIZE ARLOW MARLIN 109.4
R3MS02 SELVAN MOODLEY REUNION  AC 109.1
M6MV07 VADIVAL MOODLEY MEGALODON 106.8
G5GR31 REMLIN GOUNDEN BLACKFIN 106.0
S5SG43 GRANT ST CLAIR MULLEY PORT NATAL 105.5
M6NC22 CLAUDE NAIDOO MEGALODON 104.3
M5PS72 SIAN PILLAY McWILLAW 103.7
G5PS11 SANVIR PAPA BLACKFIN 102.7
M5VR82 RYAN VARDEN McWILLAW 100.7
N7CV23 VIS CHETTY NEMESIS 100.6
H2RK20 KEITH ROBERTSON HIAWATHA 97.9
O2PD13 DONALD PITT OLD BOYS 96.6
M5SA12 ARJOON SINGH McWILLAW 95.4
S5DJ20 JAN DE JONGH PORT NATAL 93.0
R3MS45 SAGREN MOODLEY REUNION  AC 89.7
M5IM81 MOHAMED IRSHAD FARID McWILLAW 84.2
T5SN34 NIRESH SEWCHAND TONGAAT R & S 82.5
T2GL13 LANCE GROBLER TUNA 75.2
T5MM42 MEGANDHREN MOONSAMI TONGAAT R & S 74.2
G3DG68 GERRIT DU PLESSIS GLENMORE 69.2
B1KT73 THOMAS KONIG BENDERS 67.7
U7RN47 NITESH RAMLUCKAN UMVOTI 59.5
H1NK40 KEVIN(SHANE) NAIDOO H.L.H TITANS 57.6
A3SA17 ASHWIN[ASH] SINGH ABSOLUTE 56.6
A3RD29 DION ROODT ABSOLUTE 56.6
N3PG64 GLEN PATERSON N.C.A.A. 55.7
R3ND28 DEAN NAIDOO REUNION  AC 55.6
A3AW04 WARREN ANTHONY ABSOLUTE 55.1A3AW04 WARREN ANTHONY ABSOLUTE 55.1
I2PB47 BRADLEY PRISMALL ISIPINGO 54.8
U2JR99 ROB JAMESON UMHLALI 54.3
U7VE39 EMMANUEL VARATHAN UMVOTI 54.1
M6PS08 SAYANDIRAN PILLAY MEGALODON 53.8
A3PK20 KAMESH PADAYACHEE ABSOLUTE 53.8
T2BG17 GARY BOULANGER TUNA 53.6
T5SD37 SESAN SOOBRAMONEY TONGAAT R & S 53.6
N7SK50 KAMITH SADHABIRISS NEMESIS 52.9
R3GK34 KIOSHAN GOVENDER REUNION  AC 52.9
O2SB40 BRADLEY SWAN OLD BOYS 52.9
U7MA49 ALI MOHAMMAD UMVOTI 52.0
C2GI40 IAN GORDON CRACKERS 52.0
I2JP32 POUL JENSEN ISIPINGO 50.3
M1MC60 CLIVE MARKS MARLIN 50.3
R3NC52 COHIN NAICKER REUNION  AC 50.3
G3SO14 OCKERT SCHONKEN GLENMORE 48.2
C2DG41 GRANT GRANT CRACKERS 47.7
N7PM17 MYAN PADAYACHEE NEMESIS 47.7
U2MI62 IAN MULCAHY UMHLALI 45.8
C2GM20 MARTIN GORDON CRACKERS 44.6
M1NC70 CHRISTINE NEL MARLIN 42.9
S5VW35 WILLEM VILJOEN PORT NATAL 41.4
T2RA11 GERRY RAMBARAN TUNA 40.7
B1CB71 BERNIE CLARKE BENDERS 38.9
H4SD02 DEEPAK SEWPERSAD HIBISCUS 36.1
T3KB40 BASHIN KISTNAN TREVALLY 34.7
U7GR50 ROWAN GOPAUL UMVOTI 34.2
U2WA89 ALEXANDER WHITEHEAD UMHLALI 33.2
G3MK70 KENNETH McLACHLAN GLENMORE 32.4
T2SA56 ANDREW SMITH TUNA 31.5T2SA56 ANDREW SMITH TUNA 31.5
I1KB11 BARRY KRAUSE IFAFA BEACH 30.2



H4MM36 MOHAMED MOOLLA HIBISCUS 28.8
T5DV13 VINESH PRAGALATH TONGAAT R & S 27.4
G3VJ03 JACQUES VENTER GLENMORE 25.3
T4RW27 WAYNE RAMIAH THEKWENI 24.7
U2NG35 GUY NICHOLSON UMHLALI 24.3
H4MM10 MOHAMMED MOOSA HIBISCUS 22.7
T2BD02 DORIAN BENNETTS TUNA 22.7
U2LH17 HEIKO LILJE UMHLALI 22.6
S3MC04 CHARLES MADARAVIRAN SHEPSTONE 18.7
U2DK36 KOBUS DU PLESSIS UMHLALI 18.5
T3SR36 ROBIN SEWDULAR TREVALLY 17.7
U5AD81 DEAN ANGOVE UVONGO 16.4
R3PS01 SUN DESH PURSAD REUNION  AC 16.0
G3NP77 PIETER NOETH GLENMORE 14.9
T4PT29 TERON PERUMAL THEKWENI 14.4
G3JA76 ABRAHAM JANSEN VAN RENSBURGGLENMORE 14.2
H4MR45 RIYADH MOOLLA HIBISCUS 14.2
H4RR53 REEVEK RAMLALL HIBISCUS 13.8
R3CJ53 JEROME CHARLES REUNION  AC 12.6
T4RS05 SANJEEN RAMSUROOP THEKWENI 12.0
T5GT32 TINESAN GOVENDER TONGAAT R & S 11.0
U5TM77 MICHAEL TAYLOR UVONGO 11.0
T2LK29 KEAGAN LORENZO TUNA 10.8
T3SR19 DANNY SEWDULAR TREVALLY 10.6
T4BA40 AVINASH BALARAM THEKWENI 9.7
S3RV41 VIMAL ROOPNARAIN SHEPSTONE 8.9
R3GK50 KUMERSHEN GOVENDER REUNION  AC 8.6
T2MS51 SANJEEVAN MOODLEY TUNA 8.0
N1RK62 KELLY ROBERTSON NATAL ESTATES 8.0
T4SA28 AARON SEOCHARAN THEKWENI 6.7
I1LJ14 JOHN LINDSAY IFAFA BEACH 6.5I1LJ14 JOHN LINDSAY IFAFA BEACH 6.5
U9HM09 MIKE HERHOLDT UNDERBERG 6.4
A3RR24 RANESH RAMBARAN ABSOLUTE 6.2
U7RR52 RUWAAL ROHITH UMVOTI 6.0
H4NG11 GANAS NAIDOO HIBISCUS 6.0
N7NT18 THEO NAICKER NEMESIS 6.0
T3SP48 PRAVATH SEWDULAR TREVALLY 5.9
I1SL21 LAWRENCE SCHRODER IFAFA BEACH 5.8
T2VV50 VINCENT VAN ASWEGEN TUNA 5.8
U2BA40 ANDRE BOTHA UMHLALI 5.7
S5BC03 CLINTON BEZUIDENHOUT PORT NATAL 5.1
M1DC35 CASSIE DE CLERQ MARLIN 5.0
T4NK33 KRISEN NAICKER THEKWENI 4.8
S5JR42 RAYMOND JANSE VAN RENSBURGPORT NATAL 4.5
H1PM54 MARIUS PIENAAR H.L.H TITANS 4.4
G3GM74 MORNE GARDINER GLENMORE 4.2
U7AP18 PRAKASH ASARAM UMVOTI 4.1
G3BG40 GRAME BENNETT GLENMORE 3.6
S3MK46 KEEGAN MOODLEY SHEPSTONE 3.6
S5HK41 KEVIN HUMPHREYS PORT NATAL 3.4
S3NC18 CLIVE NAIDOO SHEPSTONE 2.8
S4DR60 REYNEKE DE WET SOUTHPORT 2.6
G3SF32 FREEK STANDER GLENMORE 2.2
T2SG16 GARY SINCLAIR TUNA 2.2
S5WK27 KEITH WILLIAMS PORT NATAL 2.2
I1KB12 BRANDON KRAUSE IFAFA BEACH 2.1
S5HV38 VERITY HAYTER PORT NATAL 2.0
T2SM57 MICHAEL STUBBS TUNA 1.4



Angler_Code First Name Surname Club Name RankPts
N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR N.C.A.A. 100
N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH N.C.A.A. 99
N3WB50 BARRY WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 98
O2MD03 DAYLE MACK OLD BOYS 97
B1GS66 STEFAN GERMANN BENDERS 96
N3PW77 WESLEY PEENS N.C.A.A. 95
L1MD19 DARYL McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 94
N3GD73 DION GOVINDER N.C.A.A. 93
L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON LEVIATHAN 92
B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS 91
H2DT69 TIMOTHY DUNK HIAWATHA 90
N3WB13 BLAYNE WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 89
N3DP22 PETER DRAKE N.C.A.A. 88
N3ID31 DAVE IRVINE N.C.A.A. 87
B1KG63 GUS KALTENBRUN [JNR] BENDERS 86
N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY N.C.A.A. 85
O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE OLD BOYS 84
A3EH42 HEINN ESPACH ABSOLUTE 83
O2DB43 BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS 82
L1MM91 MATTHEW McIVER LEVIATHAN 81
A3VR30 RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK ABSOLUTE 80
N3GJ12 JUSTIN GIAI-MINIETTI N.C.A.A. 79
B1DC27 CLINTON DUNK (DM) BENDERS 78
B1TL02 LOUIS TAYLOR BENDERS 77
L1NV26 VELOSHAN NAICKER LEVIATHAN 76
H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH H.L.H TITANS 75
H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER H.L.H TITANS 74
L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON LEVIATHAN 73
L1RC77 CHARLIE ROSEVEAR LEVIATHAN 72
L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND LEVIATHAN 71

TOP 40 - RANK POINTS

POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND LEVIATHAN 71
H2ZJ45 JUSTIN ZEELIE HIAWATHA 70
H2TM74 MARTIN TALJAARD HIAWATHA 69
O2WC36 CRAIG WELLS OLD BOYS 68
I2SG07 GAVIN SWARTS ISIPINGO 67
G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN 66
L1JR22 RICKY JACOBS LEVIATHAN 65
O2RV12 VAUGHAN REILLY OLD BOYS 64
L1KM27 MIKE KARON LEVIATHAN 63
N3BA78 ALAN BRUMMER N.C.A.A. 62
L1LL82 LLOYD LAXTON LEVIATHAN 61
G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH BLACKFIN 60
I2KM29 MACKIE KRUGER ISIPINGO 59
T5SS45 SHRINAAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 58
O2GD38 DAVID GAUL OLD BOYS 57
N3YT61 TISH YELLAND N.C.A.A. 56
B1KG62 GUS KALTENBRUN BENDERS 55
M5NK79 KEVIN NAIDOO McWILLAW 54
N3GS74 SHARMLIN GOVENDER N.C.A.A. 53
O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE OLD BOYS 52
B1CC04 CAMMY CLARKE BENDERS 51
N7NW07 WILLY NAICKER NEMESIS 50
T5MT11 THASVIR MUNGAL TONGAAT R & S 49
M1AN67 NEIL ARLOW MARLIN 48
T5SR35 RYAN SINGH TONGAAT R & S 47
G5SC04 CHAN SINGH BLACKFIN 46
I2BA25 ALAN BOTHA ISIPINGO 45
H2RS34 STEVEN ROUILLON HIAWATHA 44
M1AR76 ROY ALDERSON MARLIN 43
I2RM18 MICHAEL RODGER ISIPINGO 42
M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY McWILLAW 41
M5AM77 MOHAMMED AZGHAR SHEIK McWILLAW 41
M6GK12 KYLAN GOVENDER MEGALODON 39



B1SN56 NEM SINGH BENDERS 38
M5GK40 KAVEN GOVENDER McWILLAW 37
S5AH01 HEINRICH ALLERS PORT NATAL 36
B1SA57 AVLIK SINGH BENDERS 35
M5CS80 SACHIN CHATHARGOON McWILLAW 34
A3VS41 SHUAIB VAN DER SCHYFF ABSOLUTE 33
O2OR24 ROB OPPERMAN OLD BOYS 32
W2SJ53 KOOT SCHEEPERS WARNADOONE 31
M1PD01 DEAN PRETORIUS MARLIN 30
B1CM17 MALCOLM CURRIE BENDERS 29
A3MM07 MARK MELLON ABSOLUTE 28
H1SA52 ABESHAN SUDU H.L.H TITANS 27
R3GJ35 JACE GOVENDER REUNION  AC 26
H2VM52 MICHAEL VLCEK HIAWATHA 25
N3LW81 WILLIAM LANGFORD N.C.A.A. 24
N7PS03 SELVA PILLAY NEMESIS 23
H1VK49 H1VK49 VASAR H.L.H TITANS 22
S5VP46 PIERRE VILJOEN PORT NATAL 21
w2DE13 EDDIE DE BRUYN WARNADOONE 20
L1RN92 NICHOLAS ROBINSON LEVIATHAN 19
M1SN61 NICOLAAS SMIT MARLIN 18
N7PP06 PATHMANATHAN(DAYA)PILLAY NEMESIS 17
R3SN15 NERASH SINGH REUNION  AC 16
M6GK03 KEVYN GOVENDER MEGALODON 15
W2PS58 SIAN PRETORIUS WARNADOONE 14
N7OF22 FEEYAZ OSMAN NEMESIS 13
N7MN05 NAVIN MOHUNLAL NEMESIS 12
N3BC26 CHRIS BUITENDACH N.C.A.A. 11
N7NS18 SAGIE NAIDOO NEMESIS 10
W2VH01 HENDRIK VORSTER WARNADOONE 9
R3LT09 TYRONE LEEMANS REUNION  AC 8
G5RH40 HARISH RAJARAM BLACKFIN 8
R3MS02 SELVAN MOODLEY REUNION  AC 6
T5SK43 KESHAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 5
M6MV07 VADIVAL MOODLEY MEGALODON 4M6MV07 VADIVAL MOODLEY MEGALODON 4
G5GR31 REMLIN GOUNDEN BLACKFIN 3
C2AE04 EWAN ALANTHWAITE CRACKERS 2
M6NC22 CLAUDE NAIDOO MEGALODON 1



2015

Angler_Code First Name Surname Club Name SumOfRankPts
L1MD19 DARYL McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 194
H2DT69 TIMOTHY DUNK HIAWATHA 188
L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON LEVIATHAN 185
N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH N.C.A.A. 182
N3WB50 BARRY WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 179
L1RC77 CHARLIE ROSEVEAR LEVIATHAN 171
N3PW77 WESLEY PEENS N.C.A.A. 170
L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND LEVIATHAN 168
L1MM91 MATTHEW McIVER LEVIATHAN 168
L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON LEVIATHAN 168
N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR N.C.A.A. 167
L1NV26 VELOSHAN NAICKER LEVIATHAN 166
N3DP22 PETER DRAKE N.C.A.A. 161
H2ZJ45 JUSTIN ZEELIE HIAWATHA 159
L1LL82 LLOYD LAXTON LEVIATHAN 157
N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY N.C.A.A. 157
L1KM27 MIKE KARON LEVIATHAN 157
L1JR22 RICKY JACOBS LEVIATHAN 149
N3WB13 BLAYNE WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 147
N3GD73 DION GOVINDER N.C.A.A. 145
H2TM74 MARTIN TALJAARD HIAWATHA 145
O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE OLD BOYS 143
N3ID31 DAVE IRVINE N.C.A.A. 140
M5NK79 KEVIN NAIDOO McWILLAW 134
N3GJ12 JUSTIN GIAI-MINIETTI N.C.A.A. 128
B1GS66 STEFAN GERMANN BENDERS 127
G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN 117

TOP 40 - RANK POINTS -CUMULATIVE
POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN 117
M5CS80 SACHIN CHATHARGOON McWILLAW 116
H2VM52 MICHAEL VLCEK HIAWATHA 116
L1RN92 NICHOLAS ROBINSON LEVIATHAN 111
N3BA78 ALAN BRUMMER N.C.A.A. 110
G5SC04 CHAN SINGH BLACKFIN 110
O2MD03 DAYLE MACK OLD BOYS 108
O2RV12 VAUGHAN REILLY OLD BOYS 107
I2KM29 MACKIE KRUGER ISIPINGO 106
O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE OLD BOYS 106
W2SJ53 KOOT SCHEEPERS WARNADOONE 101
O2GD38 DAVID GAUL OLD BOYS 98
W2VH01 HENDRIK VORSTER WARNADOONE 97
B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS 91
B1KG63 GUS KALTENBRUN [JNR] BENDERS 86
L1ML93 LUKE McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 86
N3YT61 TISH YELLAND N.C.A.A. 86
M5GR02 GRAYSON GOVENDER McWILLAW 85
I2SG07 GAVIN SWARTS ISIPINGO 83
A3EH42 HEINN ESPACH ABSOLUTE 83
O2DB43 BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS 82
w2DE13 EDDIE DE BRUYN WARNADOONE 82
M5AM77 MOHAMMED AZGHAR SHEIK McWILLAW 81
W2PS58 SIAN PRETORIUS WARNADOONE 80
A3VR30 RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK ABSOLUTE 80
L1MK86 KRIESEN MOODLEY LEVIATHAN 79
N7NW07 WILLY NAICKER NEMESIS 79
G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH BLACKFIN 79
B1DC27 CLINTON DUNK (DM) BENDERS 78



W2AL51 LIAM ARFINGSHALL WARNADOONE 78
O2OR24 ROB OPPERMAN OLD BOYS 78
W2SS27 SEAN SAVILLE WARNADOONE 77
B1TL02 LOUIS TAYLOR BENDERS 77
H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH H.L.H TITANS 75
H2GR73 RAVI GOVENDEN HIAWATHA 74
H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER H.L.H TITANS 74
W2BR31 RENIER BEKKER WARNADOONE 71
W2CV44 VAUGHN CLENDENNER WARNADOONE 69
B1SA57 AVLIK SINGH BENDERS 69
W2PI55 IAN PRETORIUS WARNADOONE 68
O2WC36 CRAIG WELLS OLD BOYS 68
T5MT11 THASVIR MUNGAL TONGAAT R & S 67
H2GR72 ROWEN GOVENDEN HIAWATHA 65
H2GE62 ETIENNE GERBER HIAWATHA 63
T5SS45 SHRINAAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 63
R3SN15 NERASH SINGH REUNION  AC 61
M5TS50 SUNDRAN THEVADASAN McWILLAW 61
H2GB37 BRAD GROBLER HIAWATHA 60
C2AE04 EWAN ALANTHWAITE CRACKERS 59
C2VC05 CLIVE VAN RENSBURG CRACKERS 56
B1KG62 GUS KALTENBRUN BENDERS 55
H2KN55 NATHAN KEEGAN HIAWATHA 55
N3GS74 SHARMLIN GOVENDER N.C.A.A. 53
T5SR35 RYAN SINGH TONGAAT R & S 53
B1CC04 CAMMY CLARKE BENDERS 51
C2MI16 IAN MASON CRACKERS 50
M1AN67 NEIL ARLOW MARLIN 48
I2BA25 ALAN BOTHA ISIPINGO 45
G5RH40 HARISH RAJARAM BLACKFIN 44
C2LG08 GARY LLOYD CRACKERS 44C2LG08 GARY LLOYD CRACKERS 44
H2RS34 STEVEN ROUILLON HIAWATHA 44
M1AR76 ROY ALDERSON MARLIN 43
N7NR07 RAVI NAIDOO NEMESIS 42
N7NS18 SAGIE NAIDOO NEMESIS 42
I2RM18 MICHAEL RODGER ISIPINGO 42
R3LT09 TYRONE LEEMANS REUNION  AC 41
M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY McWILLAW 41
R3NK12 KRISH NAIDOO REUNION  AC 39
M6GK12 KYLAN GOVENDER MEGALODON 39
H2RK20 KEITH ROBERTSON HIAWATHA 38
B1SN56 NEM SINGH BENDERS 38
M5GK40 KAVEN GOVENDER McWILLAW 37
N7JR48 RAJESH JAGROP NEMESIS 37
S5AH01 HEINRICH ALLERS PORT NATAL 36
S5VE13 EUGENE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN PORT NATAL 35
A3VS41 SHUAIB VAN DER SCHYFF ABSOLUTE 33
M1PD01 DEAN PRETORIUS MARLIN 30
B1CM17 MALCOLM CURRIE BENDERS 29
N7MT24 CRAIG MOONSAMI NEMESIS 29
A3MM07 MARK MELLON ABSOLUTE 28
N3PG64 GLEN PATERSON N.C.A.A. 27
H1SA52 ABESHAN SUDU H.L.H TITANS 27
R3ND28 DEAN NAIDOO REUNION  AC 26
R3GJ35 JACE GOVENDER REUNION  AC 26
I2PB47 BRADLEY PRISMALL ISIPINGO 25
S5SG43 GRANT ST CLAIR MULLEY PORT NATAL 24
N3LW81 WILLIAM LANGFORD N.C.A.A. 24
N7PS03 SELVA PILLAY NEMESIS 23



M1TG20 GEORGE TRIPEPI MARLIN 23
H1VK49 H1VK49 VASAR H.L.H TITANS 22
S5SB39 BRUCE SWANEPOEL PORT NATAL 22
N7PM17 MYAN PADAYACHEE NEMESIS 21
S5VP46 PIERRE VILJOEN PORT NATAL 21
C2DG41 GRANT GRANT CRACKERS 21
M1SN61 NICOLAAS SMIT MARLIN 18
N7PP06 PATHMANATHAN(DAYA)PILLAY NEMESIS 17
C2GM20 MARTIN GORDON CRACKERS 17
M5SA12 ARJOON SINGH McWILLAW 15
M6GK03 KEVYN GOVENDER MEGALODON 15
B1CB71 BERNIE CLARKE BENDERS 14
M1LJ17 JOHANN LINDEQUE MARLIN 13
N7OF22 FEEYAZ OSMAN NEMESIS 13
N7MN05 NAVIN MOHUNLAL NEMESIS 12
T5SN34 NIRESH SEWCHAND TONGAAT R & S 12
N3BC26 CHRIS BUITENDACH N.C.A.A. 11
U2JR99 ROB JAMESON UMHLALI 10
G3MK70 KENNETH McLACHLAN GLENMORE 9
A3ST03 TREVOR SANDER ABSOLUTE 8
T5DV13 VINESH PRAGALATH TONGAAT R & S 7
R3MS02 SELVAN MOODLEY REUNION  AC 6
T5SK43 KESHAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 5
M6MV07 VADIVAL MOODLEY MEGALODON 4
G3SO14 OCKERT SCHONKEN GLENMORE 4
G5GR31 REMLIN GOUNDEN BLACKFIN 3
T2BG17 GARY BOULANGER TUNA 3
I1KB11 BARRY KRAUSE IFAFA BEACH 2
B1KT73 THOMAS KONIG BENDERS 1
M6NC22 CLAUDE NAIDOO MEGALODON 1



Angler Code First Name Surname Club Name No. of Fish
N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH N.C.A.A. 19
N3WB50 BARRY WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 18
B1GS66 STEFAN GERMANN BENDERS 18
N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR N.C.A.A. 18
N3PW77 WESLEY PEENS N.C.A.A. 18
B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS 17
L1MD19 DARYL McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 17
O2MD03 DAYLE MACK OLD BOYS 17
N3GD73 DION GOVINDER N.C.A.A. 16
L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON LEVIATHAN 15
N3WB13 BLAYNE WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 14
N3ID31 DAVE IRVINE N.C.A.A. 14
N3DP22 PETER DRAKE N.C.A.A. 14
H2DT69 TIMOTHY DUNK HIAWATHA 14
B1KG63 GUS KALTENBRUN [JNR] BENDERS 13
O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE OLD BOYS 13
N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY N.C.A.A. 12
L1MM91 MATTHEW McIVER LEVIATHAN 11
A3VR30 RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK ABSOLUTE 11
A3EH42 HEINN ESPACH ABSOLUTE 11
L1NV26 VELOSHAN NAICKER LEVIATHAN 10
N3GJ12 JUSTIN GIAI-MINIETTI N.C.A.A. 10
B1TL02 LOUIS TAYLOR BENDERS 10
O2DB43 BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS 10
L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND LEVIATHAN 10
O2WC36 CRAIG WELLS OLD BOYS 9
L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON LEVIATHAN 9

POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

TOP 40 - WEIGHT POINTS

L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON LEVIATHAN 9
L1RC77 CHARLIE ROSEVEAR LEVIATHAN 9
H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER H.L.H TITANS 9
H2ZJ45 JUSTIN ZEELIE HIAWATHA 9
B1DC27 CLINTON DUNK (DM) BENDERS 9
H2TM74 MARTIN TALJAARD HIAWATHA 9
H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH H.L.H TITANS 9
I2SG07 GAVIN SWARTS ISIPINGO 8
L1KM27 MIKE KARON LEVIATHAN 8
I2KM29 MACKIE KRUGER ISIPINGO 7
U2MI62 IAN MULCAHY UMHLALI 7
G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN 7
O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE OLD BOYS 7
N3BA78 ALAN BRUMMER N.C.A.A. 7
L1JR22 RICKY JACOBS LEVIATHAN 7
L1LL82 LLOYD LAXTON LEVIATHAN 7
O2RV12 VAUGHAN REILLY OLD BOYS 7
N7NW07 WILLY NAICKER NEMESIS 6
G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH BLACKFIN 6
N3GS74 SHARMLIN GOVENDER N.C.A.A. 6
O2GD38 DAVID GAUL OLD BOYS 6
N3YT61 TISH YELLAND N.C.A.A. 6
T5SS45 SHRINAAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 6
M5NK79 KEVIN NAIDOO McWILLAW 6
B1CC04 CAMMY CLARKE BENDERS 6
T2SA56 ANDREW SMITH TUNA 6



2015

Angler Code First Name Surname Club Name No. of Fish
L1MD19 DARYL McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 39
L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON LEVIATHAN 34
H2DT69 TIMOTHY DUNK HIAWATHA 33
L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND LEVIATHAN 32
L1RC77 CHARLIE ROSEVEAR LEVIATHAN 30
N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH N.C.A.A. 29
L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON LEVIATHAN 28
L1KM27 MIKE KARON LEVIATHAN 27
L1LL82 LLOYD LAXTON LEVIATHAN 27
N3WB50 BARRY WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 26
N3PW77 WESLEY PEENS N.C.A.A. 26
L1MM91 MATTHEW McIVER LEVIATHAN 24
N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR N.C.A.A. 24
L1NV26 VELOSHAN NAICKER LEVIATHAN 23
N3DP22 PETER DRAKE N.C.A.A. 21
H2ZJ45 JUSTIN ZEELIE HIAWATHA 21
B1GS66 STEFAN GERMANN BENDERS 20
N3GD73 DION GOVINDER N.C.A.A. 20
L1RN92 NICHOLAS ROBINSON LEVIATHAN 19
H2VM52 MICHAEL VLCEK HIAWATHA 19
N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY N.C.A.A. 19
N3ID31 DAVE IRVINE N.C.A.A. 18
O2MD03 DAYLE MACK OLD BOYS 18
N3WB13 BLAYNE WAREHAM N.C.A.A. 18
O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE OLD BOYS 18
L1JR22 RICKY JACOBS LEVIATHAN 17
B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS 17

TOP 40 - NUMBER OF FISH - CUMULATIVE
POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS 17
H2TM74 MARTIN TALJAARD HIAWATHA 17
A3VR30 RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK ABSOLUTE 14
M5NK79 KEVIN NAIDOO McWILLAW 14
A3EH42 HEINN ESPACH ABSOLUTE 14
W2VH01 HENDRIK VORSTER WARNADOONE 13
T5SN34 NIRESH SEWCHAND TONGAAT R & S 13
N3GJ12 JUSTIN GIAI-MINIETTI N.C.A.A. 13
T5SR35 RYAN SINGH TONGAAT R & S 13
B1KG63 GUS KALTENBRUN [JNR] BENDERS 13
M5CS80 SACHIN CHATHARGOON McWILLAW 12
O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE OLD BOYS 11
T5MT11 THASVIR MUNGAL TONGAAT R & S 11
B1TL02 LOUIS TAYLOR BENDERS 10
M5GR02 GRAYSON GOVENDER McWILLAW 10
G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN 10
N3BA78 ALAN BRUMMER N.C.A.A. 10
W2SJ53 KOOT SCHEEPERS WARNADOONE 10
I2KM29 MACKIE KRUGER ISIPINGO 10
O2DB43 BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS 10
O2RV12 VAUGHAN REILLY OLD BOYS 10
L1ML93 LUKE McKENZIE LEVIATHAN 10
T5SS45 SHRINAAV SAHADEV TONGAAT R & S 9
G5SC04 CHAN SINGH BLACKFIN 9
O2WC36 CRAIG WELLS OLD BOYS 9
H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER H.L.H TITANS 9
O2GD38 DAVID GAUL OLD BOYS 9
B1DC27 CLINTON DUNK (DM) BENDERS 9
H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH H.L.H TITANS 9
W2BR31 RENIER BEKKER WARNADOONE 9
I2SG07 GAVIN SWARTS ISIPINGO 9



First Name Surname Club Name Type Weight
MICHAEL TAYLOR UVONGO Catface Rockcod 3.7
MIKE HERHOLDT UNDERBERG Bronzebream 3.2
RUWAAL ROHITH UMVOTI Kob 3.0

First Name Surname Club Name Type Weight
LOUIS ALLISON LEVIATHAN Diamond 79.9
ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN Diamond 78.8
EDDIE DE BRUYN WARNADOONE Diamond 77.6
DAYLE MACK OLD BOYS Diamond 76.4
THASVIR MUNGAL TONGAAT R & S Diamond 76.4
WILLY NAICKER NEMESIS Diamond 76.4
DION GOVINDER N.C.A.A. Diamond 75.3
GUS KALTENBRUN BENDERS Diamond 75.3
GUS KALTENBRUN [JNR] BENDERS Diamond 74.2
KAVEN GOVENDER McWILLAW Diamond 74.2
MEGANDHRENMOONSAMI TONGAAT R & S Diamond 74.2
NERASH SINGH REUNION  AC Diamond 73.0
RICKY JACOBS LEVIATHAN Diamond 73.0
STEFAN GERMANN BENDERS Diamond 73.0
RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK ABSOLUTE Diamond 71.9
BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS Diamond 71.9

POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

Some of the Better Edibles Caught - Round 2

POSTAL 2012 - ROUND 2  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 23,24 & 25 MARCH 2012

Some of the Better Inedibles Caught - Round 2

BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS Diamond 71.9
RYAN SINGH TONGAAT R & S Diamond 71.9
RICKY JACOBS LEVIATHAN Diamond 71.9
HEINN ESPACH ABSOLUTE Diamond 71.9
BARRY WAREHAM N.C.A.A. Diamond 71.9
PETER DRAKE N.C.A.A. Diamond 71.9
ANDREW NARAINSAMY BLACKFIN Diamond 70.8
BARRY WAREHAM N.C.A.A. Diamond 70.8
BLAYNE WAREHAM N.C.A.A. Diamond 70.8
BRETT DICKSON OLD BOYS Diamond 70.8
DARYL McKENZIE LEVIATHAN Diamond 70.8
DAYLE MACK OLD BOYS Diamond 70.8
KYLAN GOVENDER MEGALODON Diamond 70.8
STEFAN GERMANN BENDERS Diamond 70.8
WESLEY PEENS N.C.A.A. Diamond 70.8



POSTAL 2015 - 2nd ROUND  -  OPEN TACKLE  - 20, 21 & 22 FEBRUARY 2015

Specie Qty Weight Specie Qty Weight
Diamond 741 39545.7 Diamond 1260 66835.5
Grey/Dusky Shark 23 187.6 Hound Shark 36 499.0
Hound Shark 21 346.4 Grey/Dusky Shark 45 373.0
Spinner Shark 10 47.8 Raggie 5 313.1
White Sea Catfish 5 8.6 Sand Shark 6 207.4
Hammerhead 3 46.1 Hammerhead 12 143.5
Sand Shark 3 31.1 Honeycomb 2 135.2
Brown Skate 3 28.6 Sandbar Shark 10 118.9
Blacktip Reef 2 9.5 Brown Skate 7 94.5
Catface Rockcod 2 5.0 Thorntail Stingray 1 68.5
Electric Ray 2 4.7 Spinner Shark 12 56.4
Cave Bass 2 3.5 Bronzebream 23 51.6
Eel Tail catfish 2 2.1 Milk Shark 11 40.4
Honeycomb 1 50.5 Duckbill 2 35.1
Blue Skate 1 11.1 Blue Skate 3 30.4
Blue Shark 1 8.9 Hound Shark Flap Nose 10 28.4
Hound Shark Flap Nose 1 7.1 Stonebream 21 25.1
Angelshark 1 6.8 Lesser 8 17.5
Bronzebream 1 3.2 Blackspot Shark 2 14.2
Kob 1 3.0 White Sea Catfish 8 13.5
Milk Shark 1 2.6 Kob 5 13.1
Yellowbelly Rockcod 1 1.0 Eel Tail catfish 8 10.0

Blacktip Reef 2 9.5
Blue Shark 1 8.9
Shad 5 7.6
Angelshark 1 6.8
Black Spot Shark 1 6.5
Catface Rockcod 3 6.2

Round 2 Cumulative to Date
Analysis of Fish Caught

Catface Rockcod 3 6.2
Java Shark 1 5.3
Electric Ray 2 4.7
Bonefish 2 4.7
Cave Bass 2 3.5
Blacktail 3 3.1
Musselcracker - Black 1 2.9
Stumpnose Natal 1 2.2
Catshark Banded 1 1.4
Yellowbelly Rockcod 1 1.0
Wrasse 1 1.0

Postal Round Anglers Weight Average
1 251 697 28957.8 41.55

2 255 828 40387.3 48.78

Fish Caught


